includes the actual cost of the Scope of Services performed by ESG plus a Management and 
Administrative Fee. The base fee shall not include services which are not specifically defined by 
Section 2 of this Agreement.  The base fee for this Amendment shall be Six Million Eight 
Hundred and Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars ($6,899,000.00) and the Management and 
Administrative Fee shall be Eight Hundred and Twenty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Eighty Dollars ($827,880.00).  The base fee and the Management and Administrative Fee shall be 
payable in advance in equal monthly installments which shall be Six Hundred Forty-Three 
Thousand and Nine Hundred Seven Dollars ($643,907.00).  Said base fee shall be for the period 
beginning on January 1st, 2026 and ending on December 31st, 2026.  Thereafter, the base fee will 
be negotiated as described in Article 4.2.  The Management and Administrative Fee shall increase 
proportionally with the base fee adjustments described in Articles 4.2 and 4.4.